

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.M.P. NO.15855/2011 IN
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1)... 2011
CRLMP.NO(s). 15855/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 18.3.2011 in CRLA No.
2249/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

AKULA GOPAL RAO Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P. REP. D.S.P. ACB VIZIANAGARM Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from surrendering and office report))

Date: 26/08/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner submits that
petitioner is suffering from multiple ailments
including severe cardiac problem. He prays for
some time to place on record the health status of
the petitioner from the Medical Superintendent of
the Government Hospital, Kakinada/Rajamundry, East
Godavari District, Andhra Pradesh.

Stand over for three weeks.

(Neetu Khajuria) (Sharda Kapoor)
Sr.P.A. Court Master