

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)..... 2012
CRLMP.NO(s). 15855

(From the Judgment and order dated 18.3.2011 in Crl.A.No.2249
of 2004 of the High Court of Judicature, Andhra Pradesh at
Hyderabad)

AKULA GOPAL RAO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P. REP. D.S.P. ACB VIZIANAGAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 02/01/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao,Adv.
Ms. Y. Vismai Rao,Adv.
Mr. Hitendra Nath Rath,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the
learned counsel for the petitioner, the matter is
adjourned for four weeks.

(KUSUM SYAL)
SR.P.A

(P.S. TYAGI)
COURT MASTER