

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2011
CRLMP.NO(s). 15855

(From the judgement and order dated 18/03/2011 in CRLA No.2249/2004
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

AKULA GOPAL RAO Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P. REP. D.S.P. ACB VIZIANAGAR Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 13/02/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sidhartha Luthra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, Adv.
Ms. Y. Vismai Rao, Adv.
Mr. Hitendra Nath Rath, Adv.
Mr. Kunal Sood, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

We do not find any force in the special
leave petition. The special leave petition is
dismissed accordingly.

However, it shall be open to the
petitioners to move an appropriate representation
for remission before the appropriate authority in
accordance with law and in case the same is filed,
it will be considered by the appropriate authority
in accordance with law. While deciding the case,
the health condition of the petitioner would also
be taken into consideration.

(Deepak Mansukhani) (M.S. NEGI)
Court Master Court Master